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BANGLADESH SHIPPING CORPORATION

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

AS AT 3OTH SEPTEMBER,2019

Assets

Prop-"rly Piant& EquLPment

Crpital Work ir -ProBrcss

Shor.T-"rnr I nvesrnenl

Advaices, U-"posils & Iir. pavnre.ts

Advance ltconieTaxes
CaslL and aash [quivaLe.ts

Eouitv & Liabilities
Eqnity

lleveIalio ]le5ervc
far Val!eCain ot [orei8. Cuf€ncvTraDs!drjon

Non'cu.rent Liabilities

DelincdBenelil0bLiSatjors Cratrily
DeterLedTrx Lrabilir!

Cur.ent Liabilities
(l.edinJd an(l Accru.ls

Lrrlercst of L.o.CTe n Lorns

P.ovi5ion io. ltconie Tar

26.55A.629,930 26-2a2.925,540

8,911,537,183
1,525,350,40U
4,6,17 580,0U0

130,360,425
4,076,100,142

3,181,791
1,471,141,581

16,012,2A0,67L
ts,7 o+,57 3,246

301.7A7,4?6

1,634,A12,07 5

886,138,790

433,480,954
285,545,493

29

a,6a7,616,292
1s25,350,.100
4,647,680 000

r30,360,425
4,076,100142

1,374,834

1.562.404,435
831,686,20'

9,544,052
450,769 384
240 857,953

2 9

11 -647 ,O9Z,7 47 r7.595.309,348

26-2A2,925,640

s6,95

Managing Di.ector

*Hflffi:51Y*)r,rY.;izlll^g1*
irooun6,:-';1l^a,-affiffiE;""t'

These IinanciaLstatements have been authorised by fie Boa'd ofDi'ectors on 15th 0ctober 2019'

{rL)-.-- "\,/-
../^.

1q,7oS,165,670 l9.8qq.-6'11')
- sro -- r.!,0:1,i,' - - ri
L - r lt rh4bsqol- lr ,4o4"a'i

6,423 ,154,312
r28199,177

4,063,009.ss7
+3? 266,59r)
191,153.967
s08 060,005

i+4 7+9 175
3,963,009.ss9

383.362,r01

170,774 582
208 828,208
923,600 389
I

213.141,?At
980.35s,850
27 6,631,90r

\5,7229412',13
309,963,641

26.558,629,930
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BANGLADESH SHIPPING CORPORATION

STATEMENT OF PROFIT OR LOSS AND OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME

FOR THE FIRST QUARTER ENDED 3OTH SEPTEMBER,20l9

--fftI ,roo I

fr-"oo_lI 1000 L

I rrou I

f;;-l
I ,oo

Items thatare or may be reclassined subsequently to prolit or loss

lioreLgn oDerarLons loreiEn curr-"ncy t'anshtion

dille.ences

Other Comprehensive lncome for the Year

Total Comprehensive Income fol. the Year

Easic Ea.ning Per Share [Ul'S)

operating Expens€s
l:Lect [\penset (Drre.r]
Fleer Experscs llndircctl
Operating Profit

A!lNinrst.atLve ErPenses

Net Profit tscfo.e lax

lncome lax ExPenses

Net ProlitAfter Tax

Other Comprehensive lncome

(464,800,5001
100,154

177,109,27\

181,563,435
56,485,075

238,048,s11

[128.50s 722]
55

94,121,531

[89,810,174)

-_- 17sl6o.isg 60,858,956

42,957,769

[.1,1,71]7,5401

87,7,15,308

222,107,924

85,987,190

-r+G4IZl

I Jc8,8sq,"8ll
I (u o szz sestl

1,8i2,963

453,241

1,359,722

223,467,650 56,764,976

l-46 0.37

Tne arDexed Dotes 5 to 37 iorm an

Secretary

These nn ancial statements have been authorised bv the Board olDirectors on 15th October'zo19

9,
,, 

"'\ 
"'

,.

OA**
/hry. AZAMGIR' G6mral UanalEr (A.cd,rl

Addilk nal Char96
Ard!d{6n $$,.0 Cdlddo- cl u60ong'

I /c on I b2r,487,099 I

Th ar) ll 41522,42rr
675,009,925

56,164,976

r (Finance) N,lanaging Director

Financial stat€ments - 20191 6
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Banqladssh ShlPPing Cotporation

Statom;t of cash Flows (Dlrect Method)

For the Flfst quarter ended 3oth September' 2019

Cash flows lrom operating activilies:

Cash Receiled irom Cuslomers and Olhers

Cash PaLd lo SuPP ers and EmPoYees

cash Generated from OPeration

Pr or YearAdlLrstment

Nel cash provided iiom/ (use'l in) opemting activities

Cash flows lrom investments activilies:

Sale of Properry Planl & EquiPmeni

PLrchase of Prop€rlv Planl & Equipmenl

Net cash provided from/(used in) investing activiries

cash flows from financing activities:

Long terrn 1oa. lncrease/(decrease)

Short term loan lncrease/(decrease)

Net cash provided lrom/(used in) financing activities

N.: .creaseiDecrease n Casrr a'd C'sh Equ va enls

Eflect of Molement ln Exchange Rates on cash Hold

cash and Cash Equiva e'ts al BeginnLng olthe year

cash and Cash Equivalents at End ot the FirstQuarter'

Net Operating Cash Flow Per Share

r-- roo oooloo lf-?5 orToo

I 
',on 

ro"ou,,ll tzoerozo sru 1lL-*;r*;#- 
"tm" "';

Managlng Director

f-5rr osr-iolf -,,0 6ro 35'gl

t-+x#L-#*#
217,683,103 2X2,459,347

L-,1q36a#L-rp68.#

f - -sosos 4rf- -,rr-ttl
I ,, u,, rur,ll i37a ooo)l

I or,uoo.to ll rzr rto:oo I

- -8q3r.''*--- "?rar9l

1.a2

*€t

01 July 2018 to
30 September2018

@.' 'n
t
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5.00 Propcrty, Plant & Equipment

Historical Cost

P.of erty, Pla.t & Equionre.t
Fleer [02 Vessels]
I,leer [06 VesseLs]

Addii on During the Year

Less: Accumulated Depreciation

Pr.pelty, PLlrr & tqu pment

Clra.Bed DurinB dre Yeal

Carrying Amount as on 3oth September, 2 019

697,403,604
697,403,604

19600.510.053 19,713,334,435

COST PRICE DeliveryDate

5,060,296,377
304,394,089

t5,a46,047,633

5,060,?96.31,7
304,394,089

20,41O,734,O4O
2t,7 64,19!

20,432,s02,231
20,432,502,231

369,707,807
327,695 79u

697,403,605
134,588,573

5,36+,690,406
15,0+6,047 ,633

zo,41o,71a,040
20,410,738,040

330,611,i,787

103 9.16,445

434,553,233
262,450,312

"'LJndcr the frojcct oi procurLng 06(sixl new vessels three (03l Pro'luct 0ilTankers'and three (03l "Bulk

Ca. iers' .f a;o!t l9 u00 DWT erch, BanSladesh ShiPplng Corporatio' (BSCI hrs collected I 06(Six) nunrbe'

ol ships tor ils flcets a d ad.lcd thos-" to the Properrv and Plant and Equipnrent A conc'ss onrl loan

agrcDenr wd s,gted between Lhc Covedrment of the Peoples Republic ol BangLadesh ;n'1 rhe

'Covemnentot Lhe People s RepublLc of China Thecostpnceanddeljvervdateolthoseshipsind'raLlsf_"

2,044,24lr,U1rl)
2,0"14,240,000
2,069.5,1r1000
2,924,960,0110

2,961,160,000
961,160,000

?7ll\1)ltB
28/O.tlt8
:10/De.l18
2s/)a)1/1e
3/)an/1e

25 /May 119

t61,473,955
3,181,662

-------b!e55e17
t43,251,23?

1,8,222,723
161.473.955

143,251,,232
3,t81,662

146.432.494

43,583,510
99,567,7 22

_-JE]51]11,

3,1,8t,6_62

---------3]81b62-

3,\Bt,662

3.1,41.662

a31,992,174
831,992,178

I st. Nd[t
lil

i!.f !A\c \ .'0Y A-c,A
T{ V BANCLAR SAIURIDDHI

I\4 V BANGLAR AR]AN

M,T BANGLAR ACRl\JATRA

N1,T, EANCLAR AGfuADOOI'

11T BANCLAR AGMCOTI

r5.005.300,000

6.00 Capital Work-in _Progress

Six Vessels Project [Nole- 6.01]
lnstallation olElectricalSub Starion (Note _ 6 02)

6.01 Six vessels Proiect
opening Bala.ce
Addition During rhe Year

Closing Balance

6.02 lnstallation ofElectrical sub station
Opening Balance

Addition During the Yea.
Transfer to Property, Plant& Equipmenr

Closing Balance
7,00 lnventories

Deckand Engine, Elecrric, Saloon Stores

Srock of lvlarine Workshop
Stock olStationarY

46309,?7 +

8,732,r83
77,65?

51,309.211

a,771,014
38,831
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f 3o-sep--seD.1, 
-l f3o+'*1, I

Br.ker F!e sro.es
L!ir 0rl
\'i.lrLrLing

8.00 Short-Termlnvesiment

9.00 Trade Receivables
0treiing Bala.ce

Add,rLon DurjnB the Period

Reahzed DunnS rre P.nod

\,242,404
63,37 r,36?

aA26,292

_______r2!E9llJ_ _____J!!J-4e89_

466? OOs 5s7 3.963.009,559

5,495,550

4 2\al146

3A1,932,2+9
661,7?4,954

966,057,203

[533,790,604]
432,266,599

166,304,954
764,079.966

'\,930,344,929

tt,s41]1fj]2)
383,362,101

432,266,599 383,362,101

472266-s99 383.362,101Closing Balan.e

The nrade'up of.losing trade .eceivables as follows:

1.ade Debto.

Sii Vcssels Chafterer A.count

10.00 Advances, Deposits & Pre'payments
Advan.es (Nore 10 011

Dcposils INote' 11.] 021

10.01 Advances
EDI)Loyccs (NoLe I0 01Al
Other Advances iNote 10 01Bl

10.01A Employecs
0inccrs & SlatI [Shore)
Ott .ere & Sta,t {AlLoatl
Cr.w A(ivrn.c
Ho!se R! Lding Loa 1

10.01B Other Advances
ll.sre.s Conrroi A..ount
i\dv.rocc ro Party

10.02 Deposits
Fraf 1 nB lvla.hife De?osits

Se.ufty ll€Posits

1100 Other Receivables
Ag.itsCo,rtr'oLAccouitlNotc- ll 011

LrnLra... ClaLDs iNole l1 021

Unrctr|sed C3rn or Loss on Fore 8n Currencv ltansLanon

Rent Receivable
ljile.est Receivablc

155,739,576

216,527,023

432,266,599

209,574,829

t73,147,273

3A3362,102

186,256,025
5,497,942

197.753.967

9,4',16,872

L76,779,153
1a6.256,025

7,7 46,093
319,794

60 591
350,398

s.47 6.A72

51,936,048
124,843,105

t7 6.779.tS3

134,076,252
5,47 \,452

't 19.947.104

l?6,18+,596

__ E!11-9252-

5,406,9J11

1,384,790

350,398

--------1j91b56

49,890,490
76,594,106

______12!/9!p6

320,408
5,5s1

r------iro4o8 I f-- ?0408 I
| \177-934 ll 5.551,044 I

\ 4q7 q,-2 s.a71,452

3i9,499,992
8,493,7 49
3,654,329
9,775,06+

166,636,871
508.060,005

319,199.992
1),493,749
i.833,113
9,419,855

131,527,873

_-_!1!u!;92_
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11.01 Agents Control Account
Openirg Ealance
A.i(lrtLon D!ftr8 the Year

379,499,992

319,499.992

319,+99,992

8,493,749

8,493,749

862.411

979,493,+39

980,355,850

31,9 ,499,9.92

319,499,992

lnsurance Claims
Nledi.al& Hull

Cash and Cash Equivalents
Crsh ! Hand (Nore 13.011

Cash rr Bank iNoIe 13 021

Cash in Hand
chitrrSonS

BSC r!1/!!5

319,499,992

8,493,749

730,i65
9?2,810,?26

923,600,391

'tt.o2

13.00

13.01

lmprestAccount

13.02 cash at Bank
Sho.t Notice DePosit
D ividend Accounr [N ote ' 13 02A]

Current DePosits' Local CurrencY

other Deposits (Note _ 11.02B)
Current Deposits - Foreign Currencv [Note _ 13 02C]

13,02A Dividend Account
MutualTrust Bank Lld. CDA Avenue A/C 0210011049

I\'lutual Trust Bank Ltd CDA Avenue A/C 0210011343

Mutual Trust Bank Ltd. CDA Avenue A/C 0210018171

Mutual Trus! Bank Ltd CDA AvenLre A/C 0320001913

Southeast Bank Ltd Asrabad BranchA/C 13100002566

Southeast Bank Lt.l. Agrabad Branch A/C 13100002575

one BankLtd. CEPZ Branch A/C

13.028 Other Deposits
Custom Poft Revolving DePosits

Port Deposits Khulna "

13.02C CurrentAccounts ' Foreign Currency
HSBC SinsaPore

HSBC Singapore -003

HSBCSinsaPore IFeeder]
Rupali Bank, Karachi, Pakistan

Sonali Eank Limited, Calcutta, India

266,180,409

r,429.451

111,943

62,794.......... tsziaq-t26 268,134,668

384,745
862.411

242,73t
11,395
38,831

184,709

1,17,564
11,395
38,831

ta4,719

371,566
?30.165

92,853

2,.166.084

2,554,937

585.968,732
30,301.64.1

8,500,000
2,558,937

5?,r64,\?6
979.+93.439

2.7i3,7 65

8,331,384

4,243,674

2,659,577

7,055,703

2,408,136

2,829,409

30,301,644

2 t- ,- 1,,- 61

8,lll3ll+
1,243 610

2,659,57i
7,055,703

?,4U8,136

2,A?9 409

30,301,644

92,453

2,456.08.1

2,55a,937

350,209,867

7,1?9.457

350,666
111,9,13

*, Dre ro norr operarjon otcomnrercialacriviries in rhose regionilhe;;Lrnt bea ng withusEc sinSapore -

OO:1, uSgC Sine"pore tr"eder, Rupali Bank Ltd, Karachi, Pakistan and Soarli Bank Lrmited' Calcutia lndia are

," "", ""1"" 
p".i,i"" ,,rr 

"ow 
Oui in near lutrue, our operation will commence iD above menlioned areas

6r5,925,198
.10,301.644

5,949,718
2,s58,937

268,13.1,66ir
922.a70.226

Financial statements 20191 21
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14.00

Amountln BDT

Share Capital

1,000,000 000 0rdinr.v Shares oIl k 10 Erch

Issued, Subscribed and Paid .up Capital

20,000,000 0rdinary Shares olTk 10 each

62,740.000 0tu nary Shares olTk.r0 each

53,.152,000 Qr Lirnary Shares ol I k 10 erch
16,343,040 Ordinr.y Shar-"s ofTk 10 each

F!lly Paid.up as Bonus Shares lFor the Ycar 2016J

Shareholding Position:
Pa.ticulars

Classification ofShares by holding at 3oth September, 2019

Frc., 500 to 5 000 Shares

Frod' 5,001 ro 10,000 Shares

Ftum 10.001 ro 20,000 S)idres

Frunr 20,001 ro 30,000 Sharc
Fronr 30,001 ro +0,000 Shares

Fron40001ro 50 000 Shrres
l:r orn 50,001to 10U,000 Shrres
Ii onr ]00,0011o 1,000,000 Sh!res
fron' 1.000 001and Abole

10,000,000,000 ___10,9q4!94!0

200,000,000

627 4AA AAA

5]]4.520,000
163.430.400

200,000.000

627,400.000

534,5?0 000
r63,430 400

1,525,350,400 1,525,350,400

194,634,400

730,716,000

1,525,350,400

794 631,+QA

730,716,000

_____1E!5!!q,49!_

14.01

Shares

5 ,.24672
10 835,sr2
6,140,348

6,083,577

3,0s0,s76
2,21-3,95A

1,794,526

103,286,333

376
7 L0

1.19

tt7
324
5 5l

67.7 r

______11!p!l ______-15?E!!p1q

14.02 Composition ofShareholders at 30th September,2019

100

30"Sep-19

Shares
%orShare

Holdi

Govt. ofthe People's Republic olBangladesh 79,+63,140

19,970.054

53 1015rrti

52.r0
13 09

1.181

_____1!2E3!r10 100

102,035

6,355

835

433

t2t
65

39
7Q

10

15.00 Share Premium

rinancial Statements - 20191 23
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16.00 Capital Reserve

A.llrsred inY.ar 1982 B3

Valuarion ol Donrted ind ldrpoundcd !ess-"]s, Vac!vators aDd s

Erccss ofr\5\ets orer Liabil)ties ol Es SLadesh

Val!ation ol Srores Rcceile(l !t the Time oI Deliveq, ofVesseLs

Uxcess olAssets 0ver LrabLLities at BSC s Formatron

Workshop on lncorporauon ol the Sanre in the Books ol the

Profi t/(Losl on Sale of Fixed Ase$
Fenalty lor Late Dehvery

17.00 I-ongTerm Loan

ov.rsers F.ororii. co oD.ration l:unrl, i.pan INote 17 01)

UingLr{lesh Cole rD.nt Loai INote r7 02]
Covernnrent Loan . l\1!nne lvorlchop Modemlzatron lNore

Ch nese Cor.essional Loan [ 06 resie]\l (Note 17 041

51,613,078
97,050,2.10

10,835,211

5,512,616
4,415,906

100,395
(86,488,46r1

t7,922,534

________13!]39.!lL

s36,003,698

103,200,000

60,069,548

15,005,300.000

15,704,573,246

51,613 078
97,050,210

10,835,211

5,512,616

'1415,906
100 395

(86,488 +6rl
11,922,538

__ 119i99!ls

101,200,000

78,+37 575

15,005.300,000

15,722,941,273

17.01 Overseas Economic Co-operation Fund and BD Covt loan were shown since longtime.
'lo bly 0a [ou.l aeeL lesels lor uafs]adesh shipping Corporation {BSCI,I loan agreenrenr oiamount'ne 09 [.jie]
LiLLidr yeD equilaLenl u BDT 60.07 crore was signed oIr 20th April, 1979 between the 0ove.nnrent oi tsatgladeslj

ar(l Orerseas E.onon. C. oFe.rlion Fund,lapan l hLs lor. s Paybick period was 30 (thirtyl yeir itrdrdinE r0

lears arace Deriorl u,irh 60 (sixtyl halile!.ly !nstallment and interest rate was 2 75% As pcr a Gove.nnient o.der
ol drred 22nrl lunc, 1997 the nmou t oi BDT 6,45,55 302 had been .onlertsd l.to 'SHARES The rest oI lhe
pryable loar amount is BDT 53,60,+4,698 only. BSc paid to thc GovernDent a total arnount of tsDT r5 52,29,688 36

onLy as nrlerest paymert oi the sild loan anro!nt Japan Covernmenr exenrpted the totaL amount ol Loan and

lfteresr ro the Government ol tsansladesh ride a memo no. IRD/jAP:/Mis.elLanco!s/12/93 601r dared 13I:l

Septembe., 1990 ol lviLnistry 01 ritance. BSC subDritted h.pplication to the Governme.t to conslder arrll

eremprion froD the siid Loan Ac.ording to rhatapplication rh€ Government resch€duled the loat a totaLamounl ol

BDI 6007 c.ore lrith irterest rrte 27s% vide an ofice o,der Rei: Finance /fD/MC/BS/94l49r datcd 09th

Sepr€mb.r 1995 ol Mxrstry ol Flnin.e Fltallv, in the 204rh Board meetitg ol BSC Board of lrrre.toB it was

appro!ed that t|e resl ol the payabLe Loan amounr ol tsDT 53 60,03,698 onlv shall be convened iilo dre

Gove.r enr eqrlty lrhich !,a! suhnntted to l\linistry of FLnatce lor approval. B!t the nrinislry ol linance not vet
rtrpr.ved rhis appLi.!lior and no i.lerest on thls baLance have bear provided 2009 2010 Lo rill now

17 02 The loan aDounriDS to BDT 103,200,000 received from Bangladesh covernment for payrnent olretirenrent benefits

01140 enrpLoyees retr.ed underSell.RetirenrenlScheme ndertaken bynranaS€mertnr 2002 lheloa! rsrepavabie

aitei l yearg.ace Perlod $ith interestet a rate 50/i 1hebalatcehaslreenremainedunpaidsi.cF20I)2

17 03 tLe toan uten t.o. Bangladesh Government for the purpose of I4odernization oiBSC Marine workshop as at 15th

April, 2012. Total loan amount is BDT 79,594,785. The loan period is 15 years including 2 yeam grace Period and

interest rate is 50,6 per annum.

Financial statements - 2019 24
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l

17.O4 Underth.prole.IolProc rins 06Grl new vesscls three [03] Prod ! ct Oil Tankers andthree(031 Bxlkc';ri_"8

ol .rboot 36 000 DVlT .ach. Baneladesh shipping corpo'rtion (BSC) has collecred a 06Gixl number ol ships rbr its

tleets A.ofcessionaLLoan Agre-"nenr ottrr amounr RI,B Y r,200 000,000 00{Ren min biYuan 0ne Bilh'n T\to

ilu.dred M,lLioD OnL!l .qu,*L"nt,u oor tSOO.s:.rore (iireci hurdrcd coreand firth rhrce L-t'oil,'] wasslsDe'

oD05rhoctober,20i6aidl4thOctober,2ol6respectjvetyberweenrheGovernmentofrlrcPeoplesRepublicof
BangLa(iesh and the Goledlnentoithe People's ltepubli'ofChina The Ioan pav br'k Perlod G 20 ( twentv)v{rs

,.ii i,a ,,,1,-,." grace aDd .epavment perio(l rhe srace period oi rhis loan is 0s trive) vcars dd tne Lntssr

;" " ;dl, p*.n",-. 1nr,,..",i:""1v, thc suplenleDtarv loan Jsreement (sLAl is stilL not nrade be v"t rhe

NiinLst.v ol l Lnrnc. and BrneLade$ ShjpPrnC Corporation IBSC]

18.00 Dcfined Benefit Ob ligations ' G ratuity

Ptur.ron nrnde durrf g dreY.ar

Deferred Tax LiabilitY/(Assets)

ln.r easp/(Dec, eesel olDererrcd Tax Liabilitv

"rrDetoils shown in Annexure - B

Creditors and Accruals

309,963,641

9,967,125

3\9,924,7 66
(12.2 il.l.10l

307,707,426

(188,886,592)

,745,3

276,631,9011

378,069,740

.19,84{ 500

417,914,240
r107.950.5991

3O9,963,641

3,705,090
1,92,59

t188,886,5921

19.00

20.00

lt.onre Tar lontrr.lor an(l suppl .rs
Denru.rgePaYDrenlAccount tsl'C

S..!i Lt) DePosLts Re.eLved

vAl r\ccotrnI

w.Llare Fund

\e|rde Loan (Lovrl
f'tuv ron tu. Exp.fses (Note 20 011

20.01 l,rovision for !xPense
Sal.r! &Allow!n.e Ailoat

Pro!r(lett Futd
f..slWalerSuPPIY
D.cl{ ErLginc, ELe.t.jcal & Srloon

0!e.rlLne E\Fenses

l'orl LLg rt Crnal C(5toti

Pro!Lron lor Ead Debts [Trade R.ceL!ablcs) (Not€ 20 0lA

l'i.!rsioDi!rBadDeDts{Agentc/A) {N.re 200111

!esscL Reprir & SurveY f.es
Sharc axPeDses

TcLep x,n.$'l,u.kcall
L grt, Po{cr & []al.r
Itccr uLlm.ft C\Pens.j

olir( e aencral [\P.Dses
Lrr(eoiet & weLsltc

1,523,882

2,180,150

1,t,430,478

734t9,L47
1.021.t67

lt.l90
138.733

787,349,743

846,138,790

8,347,556

3,490,145

1,r,430,478

14,127,331

13,?61

58,025

138.?33

731,072376

a31,646,207

27,s91,2+B
27 623131

7,024,593

29,670 307

r0,000.000

+7,260,415

li0,6?t'14\)
t7,98?.392

14,t76,121

32,1;9625
236,798,800

3,000,000
120.000

11550,000
5,000,000

30,000

3A,792474
30,597.453

7,024 593

14,04,1,859

12,798,835

10,977,098

4i,260,A75
170,627,.180

36,517,557

89,801,469

42,093,870

3,000,000

120 000

70,000

Financial statements - 20191 Z5
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Ship Delivery Erpenses

0lf.e N1achi.e.! and Equipircni s

200,000

7,000,000
2.530,000

3,735,098
15,000,000

__- 187_]!2-183 -_ 1]llJl;l
P.o!ision for Bad Debrs (Trade Receivables)

'''Ar anrounrolBDl 3 35,38,42746 re.eivablefrolr three[03] parries nanrely Sundary Debto.s BDI'

15,037,J21.r5 Bareladesh Jute Mjlli Co.poralion BDl'13,383,356 02, & Dire.torate GeneraLoiDeienc€ Pur.hase

BDT 5,117,748 29 respe.tilel), have bcei caried forward lrom ths financialyear 2006 2007 u.der rhe head oi
'liade Re.eLvrble Nhich ndicales doubilulolrecovery ln the current tiiancial vear 2018-2019 p.otision lor

ba(l bc.ils ha!ebcef charse(l50r, odrbolesaid amountasperse.tion 21(2) ofBanslndesh ShippnrgCorporatjon

Provision for B!d Debts (Agent c/A)

1-An amorrt oI BDT 324 092,492 !nder "Agents Co.trol Account have bee caffieii lb^vard slnce 2006 2007

!rder the hcad of Other Receilable, which indicate5 doubttul oJ recovery. ln the cur.e t ture.cial year 2018'2019
provrrion ior lrad debts have beei drarged 5110 on above said amou t as per sectiotr 21(21 of Bargladenr Shippine

Corporauon Act'2017

Contract Liability ___ _,_28!![s2

lnterest on Long Term Loans
tsaneLadcsh Co!e.i,re.1 Losn

0!.r.as Econon,i. ao oper'3tLot r!fd,lapan
Coleflrnrent Loa. Ilar rc U,orl(shop lviodernizariotr

Provision for lncome Tax

Provrsio. trad. D!ritg dr-" Yerr

Year wise details arc as folloss:
Di!idend !010.201ll
Di!Ldefa [2011 2012]
Dividend (20 L2-l01ll
Djvjdend (201:1 20141

Ulvld.nd {2014 20151

lr rraerd 12015 20161

DLvLdetd [2016.2017]
!)i!ider(l1201U 2019 )

95.ti]].000
I19.816.10.t

18.J52.550

_,____ll!,49!2!r

240.857,9s3
44,',l87,540

245,645,493

93 912,000

319,826,40.1

37,030,980

450,769,344

r2r\03.202
719,154,751

240,457,953

________2!!E!5123

4,104
2,306,102
6,7+9,580
4,250,970
2,1'14 i 65

I345,88,1
2 +25 780

6

,____29f1!

240,A57,953

24.00

200,000
7,000,000

2,530,000

3,735,098
18,750,000

r,900,000

20.01c

4,304
2,306,t02
6,749,580
4,254 974
2,714,765
8,345,884
2,425.180

29,546,434

statements - 2019126
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25.00 Freight Revenue
Lighterage

l ime Chater [Six VesselsJ

Service Revenue
Addrcss Commission

Service Chargcs

Bjrth Right Chargc

Fleet Expenses (Direct)
Afl0at S.rlary and All{Jnances

Fuel,0ll and Weter

D."ck and Ingine Expenses

Irleet Comnlunr.atr.i
0perating Sundarles

Port, Canaland Custom Dues

Vessel Repalrs & Su]1cy Ir€es

Vi.tLrrling Expenscs

Fleet Expenses (lndirect)
Salary rnd Allowanccs
Chart & Publica!ions
Ship Deli!ery Exp€r)ses

vA l (Servlco Charscsl

133,200,631

494,286,46A

627,447,O99

133,537,836

48 02s.600

25,357,898

30,171,477

955 760

56,4A5,O75

.'' ln the Firsr Qual.rer ol rhe yrar 2019 2020 compared ro rhar of 20lB-2019, rhe frrrphr
rcvenue has been in.reased signilican!ty. As the neu/ly procured 05 (Srrl vessels iionr Chilri irr
delivered and subsequently those are commercialty employed on Tinre Charr€r ror this reason
frieghr revenu€ has increased

21,156,625

24,962,461

1,403,710

47,522,A26

126,46A,109

39,O47,49A

26,048,000

13,677.473

2,168,084

749,240

13,439,965

t2,767,745
100,000,000

6,193,668

124,813,318

464,800,500

37,395,826

42,876,233

8,30.r,0 33

4,879,600

1,121,113

818,644

1,442,207

1,398,030

3,284,121

3,355,592

2 3,531,020

t28,5O5,722

i,

l

t8,965,793
611,73A

3,7 44,369

9,77 5,254

33,100,154

2,982,932

652,1t1
8,536,470

4,523,712

6,858,374

23,555,599

-2019127
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T 3cs"p'1r__l f 3cse!'1s -.,

r**Compared to the First Quarter of lhe linancial year 2018-19, Fleet Expenses (Dired and
lndirectl have jncreased remarkably in the First Quarter of the year 2019,20. As because thc
nlrove nlenhoned new 06 (sixJ ships are lully employed commercially all over the lvorld in this
year and these enlployment enhances crew salary and allowances, flect communications, vessels
surveys, viclualing, insurance, and vessel depreciation exp€ns€s etc. in the form ol operational
cxpenditures in large.

Other lncome
Diiference in Exchange Cain

l.terest lncome - 0n FDR

Nlisc. Rcceipt Scrap, Tender, Bond Money etc.

71,485,013

3,050,074

t9,586,444

37+,000

76,306,250

7,t,000

17,949,819

94,721,537 94,664,129

Administrative Expenses
oifice ceneral Exp€nses

BSC Anni!ersary Celebration
Cratu ity

lnsLllance Shor€ Assets

Bad debt Expens€s

Share Expenses

Recruitm€nt Exp€nses

Financial Expenses
lnreresl on llangladcsh Covernment Loan

lnter€st on 'Nlarlne Workshop [4odcrnization

1,290,0 00

980,469

2,270,469

19,927,6s0

99,t,935

20,922,5A5

7 t,544,264
16,000

9,961,725

199,046

4,624,425

5,714

3,500,000

a9,alo,L7 4

75,260,364

18,000

211,960

2t,301,823

294,1)75

629,524

t,1,+3.196

9a,a59,778

ents - 20191 28
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3 5.00

-.I

Basic Earnin8 Per share (EPS)

\c! P.o:r: lrier l ar
\.ri:rr:: .iOrdrnar_y Shares Duringthe Period
',, : :.::i il erage no. ol shares 0utslanding
Basic Earning Per Share

NetAssetValue Per Share (NAVPS)

TotalLiabilities

Number ol0rdinary Shares During the Period
NetAsset Value Per Share

Net Operating Cash Flows PerShare (NOCFPS)

\p. .".1 fro"r (u.pd in] op"-",rng A, v ,re,

Number oi 0rdinary Shares During the Period
Net Operating Cash Flows Per Share

222,747,924
152,535,040
152,535,040

7.46

56,164,976
152,535,040
1s2,535,040

0.37

26,281,998,029
77 ,370,460 ,446

r/19

26,282,92s,640
r7,595,309,3

4,911,537 ,143
152,535,049

5A,42

4,647 !616,292
152,535,040

56.95

217,683,t03
152,535,040

t.43

30/SeD/18

232,485,347

152,535,040
t.52

Financial Statements - 2079130
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Balrgladesh ShipPing CorPoration
Deferred Tax
Forthe First Quarterended 30th september' 2019

Deferred Ex (Asses)/l,iability recognized in accordance with the
Annexure - B

provision of IAS'12, is arrived as

: .:i. ::..Easel oiDete.ledT,lLiabilitv r87.745.1081
t27 6.631,9011

3,705,090
r192,59i,6821

I taa,885,592)

At 3O SEPTEN'IBER,2O19
Propert-!, Plant & Eq!iPnrert

iErce0r li.dl
LLnLriiLr,* to EnpLo.vees l(.at!ityl
Uther ConrPrche.sive lnconrc

Nct lemPorarY Differences

Defcrred Tax LiabilitY/(Assets)

At 30 lune,2019
l'tupcrlt, l'la i& Eq!rPmcnt

Liatr lity to Employees lCratu'tvl
Other ComPreherrsjve Income

Net TemporarY Differences

Delcrred 1 ar Liabjlity/(Assets)

.185.r25,5s3

12,217,3-40

1350,537.981l

[2,256,215]
a12,963

497,343,A93

- 
{350,981,233)

?50/t

r87.745,308)

262A50.317
39,844,500

1.833,1I3
302,694,471

966,944,114
107

- 

r.oz+.eg+,ttz

[704,093.7,13]

106,100
113

-r770,366,?tol
-- ---'n7

t 192.591.6A21

Financial statements - 20191 34

(188,886,592)

'134,588,572

9,96r,125

Deferred Tax LiabilirY/(Assets) TaxBase


